1
SEE IT BEFORE IT HAPPENS
TETRA
COMPACT
TC4TC4
4
NEXT-LEVEL
SERVO MOTORS

motion technology.
Features 5
Servomotor type designation 6
Winding table code 7
Product lineup 8
TC4 40 1A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 10
TC4 40 1B Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 12
External dimensions 14
TC4 60 2A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 16
TC4 60 2B Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 18
External dimensions 20
TC4 80 3A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 24
TC4 80 3B Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 26
TC4 80 3C Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 28
External dimensions 30
TC4 100 4A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 34
TC4 100 4B Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 35
External dimensions 36
TC4 130 5F Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 38
TC4 130 5G Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 39
TC4 130 5H Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 40
External dimensions 41
TC4 150 6A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 43
TC4 150 6B Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts  44
TC4 150 6C Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 45
External dimensions 46
TC4 180 7A Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 50
TC4 180 7C Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 51
TC4 180 7D Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 52
TC4 180 7E Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 53
TC4 180 7F Ratings and Specifications - Torque /Speed charts 54
External dimensions 55
Feedback Resolver 58
Feedback Encoder 59
Brake features 62
Wiring motor connection 63
CONTENTS
TC4
FEATURES
Motor type Three-phase BPM synchronous servo motor
POLES Number 10 (5 poles pair)
Available frame sizes 40 – 60 – 80 – 100 – 130 – 150 – 180 mm
Rated output torque From 0.16 to 47.75 Nm
Rated output power From 50 to 7500 W
Rated servomotor speed Up to 6000 rpm
Maximum servomotor speed Up to 8000 rpm
Insulation class F (155 °C)
Protection class IP 65 (with oil seal)
Ambient operating temperature -20 ÷ +40 °C
Ambient storage temperature -40 ÷ +70 °C
Relative humidity 5 ÷ 85 %, non-condensing
Cooling type Natural convective
Maximum operating altitude
Up to 3000 m above sea level
(derating 1%/100m from 1000m onwards)
Temperature sensor PT1000 (no sensor for size 40)
Shaft end Smooth or keyed
Feedback
Resolver, TTL Encoder, Absolute Encoder
(Hiperface, EnDat, RS-485)*
Bearing life 20.000 h under rated operation condition
Balancing quality grade G 6.3 according to ISO 1940
Magnet material NdFeB with epoxy coating
External coating RAL 9005 black powder
Approvals CE, Rohs, Reach, UL file: E216686 - MPC IF 155
TC4
UL file: E216686 - MPC IF 155
*Available also in single cable configuration
1 MODEL See PRODUCT LINEUP (p.8)
2 TYPE OF WINDING See WINDING TABLE CODE (p.7)
3 WINDING VOLTAGE
 0
1